

# City of Greensboro

Melvin Municipal Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 18-0391 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:6/12/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/17/2018Final action:7/17/2018

Title: Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of \$550,300.00 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2017-

065 with Michels Corporation for Elm Street Waterline Rehabilitation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. sec of state.pdf, 2. 2017-065 South Elm Street Water Main Structural Lining- GFE Review

Memo.pdf, 3. 18-0391 Resolution.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/17/2018	1	City Council	adopt	Pass

Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount of \$550,300.00 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2017-065 with Michels Corporation for Elm Street Waterline Rehabilitation

Department: Engineering & Inspections

Council District: 3

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Steve Drew 373-7893 Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell 373-2302

#### **PURPOSE:**

The bids for Contract 2017-065, Elm Street Waterline Rehabilitation, have been received. In order for the work to proceed on this contract, City Council approval is requested for award of the contract to Michels Corporation in the amount of \$550,300.00.

## **BACKGROUND:**

This work consists of all labor, equipment, and materials required for 10" water main cleaning and lining, 8" valves, 10" valves, and replacement of hydrants.

The bids were opened on May 31, 2018 and the apparent lowest, responsible bidder is Michels Corporation, Watertown, CT, with a bid of \$550,300.00.

The MWBE goal was a combined 4%.

The contractor's commitment is MBE 4.23%.

## File #: ID 18-0391, Version: 1

#### Other bidders were:

Mainlining America \$617,300.00 MBE=3.9%, WBE=1.3% Elma, NY KRG Utility \$664,650.00 MBE=4.06%, WBE=0% High Point, NC

The proposed date for start of construction is August 27, 2018. The proposed date of completion is March 15, 2019.

#### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

Funds in the amount of \$550,300.00 for this construction contract are budgeted in the Water Resources Capital Improvement Fund account 503-7027-01.6016 A18036.

# RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is recommended by the Departments of Engineering & Inspections and Water Resources that City Council approve the bid and award Contract 2017-065, Elm Street Water Line Rehabilitation, to Michels Corporation for the bid amount of \$550,300.00.